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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
03/01/2026

To date
03/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 03/01/2026 Ashokan K Janaki K (MTHR) 1/131, Aanoor, 
Karivellur, Karivellur, 

670521, Payyannur

  

2 03/01/2026 Sajeerali A G Salavudheen O T 
(FTHR)

2/520, Palakkunnu, 
Karivellur, Karivellur, 

670521, Payyannur

  

3 03/01/2026 GRACY JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) THEVARKAVIL, 
KOLUVALLY, 

CHERUPUZHA VIA, 
CHUNDA, 670511, 

PAYYANUR

  

4 03/01/2026 AMMINI K M SUKUMARAN (HSBN) MATTATHIL, 
CHUNDA, 

PULINGOME, 
CHUNDA, 670511, 

PAYYANNUR

  

5 03/01/2026 SATHAR C K MAMMUNHI (FTHR) CHERUKUNNONTAKATH, 
PERUMPADAVE, 

VELLORA, 
KARIPPAL P O, 

670581, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

6 03/01/2026 JOSE T J JOSEPH (FTHR) THENGUMPALLY, 
BHOODANAM, 
VAYAKKARA, 

CHERUPUZHA P O, 
670511, PAYYANUR

  

7 03/01/2026 SOURAV P SAJEEVAN S (FTHR) 10, PUNNAKKAN 
HOUSE, KANDOTH, 
KANDOTH, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

8 03/01/2026 RAMLA  V U M MUHAMMED 
KUNHI (FTHR)

VAZHAVALAPPIL 
UNDERAKATH, 

KOOVAPPA, 
KUTTUR, KUTTUR, 
670306, PAYYANUR

  

9 03/01/2026 MATHEW V J V M JOSEPH (FTHR) 01/370 
VELLIMOOZHAYIL, 
KAKKAYAMCHAL, 

VAYAKKARA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 

670511, PAYYANNUR

  

10 03/01/2026 MANNYATH SUJESH SHEEBA KANAYI 
VEETTIL (WIFE)

MANNIYATH, 
PATTUVAM, 

PADIYOTTUCHAL, 
PADIYOTTUCHAL P 

O, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  

11 03/01/2026 AABEL ANTONY 
JOSE

JOSE JOSEPH (FTHR) THENGUMPALLY, 
PANDIKKADAVU, 

BHOODANAM, 
VAYAKKARA, 

CHERUPUZHA P O, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  

12 03/01/2026 SHEELAMMA  
ORATHEL

MATHEW V J  (HSBN) 01/370 
VELLIMOOZHAYIL, 
KAKKAYAMCHAL, 

VAYAKKARA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 

670511, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

13 03/01/2026 VAISHAKH N SASI NELLIKKATTIL 
(FTHR)

NELLIKKATTIL, 
MADAKKAMPOYIL, 

PERINGOME, 
PERINGOME, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

14 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SAFVAN NASAR P

ABDUL NASAR M P 
(FTHR)

MADALAN 
PULLAYIKODI, 
PERUVAMBA, 

KUTTOOR, 
OLAYAMABDI P O, 

670306, PAYYANNUR

  

15 03/01/2026 ZIYA PARVEEN M T AARIFA (MTHR) K C HOUSE, 
ETTIKKULAM, 
RAMANTHALI, 
ETTIKKULAM, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

16 03/01/2026 NASEEMA N T UMER SHERIF 
KALATHIL (HSBN)

NALUPURAPPATTIL 
HOUSE, 

VADAKKUMBAD, 
RAMANTHALI, 

VADAKKUMBAD, 
670308, PAYYANNUR

  

17 03/01/2026 MANZOOR K MUHAMOOD N 
(FTHR)

KUNNOOL HOUSE, 
PALAKKODE, 

RAMANTHALI, 
PALAKKODE, 670305, 

PAYYANNUR

  

18 03/01/2026 IQBAL PUNATHIL ABHIDA AHAMED 
CEETHEERAKATH 

(WIFE)

MARIYUMMA 
MANZIL, VELLUR, 

VELLUR, VELLUR P 
O, 670307, 

PAYYANUR

  

19 03/01/2026 BINITA MATHEW MATHEW  P C (FTHR) CP-17/422,PARASSERIYIL, 
VANIYAMKUNNU, 

VAYAKKARA, 
CHERUPUZHA PO, 

670511, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

20 03/01/2026 PRASANNA A JOSE T J (HSBN) THENGUMPALLY, 
BHOODANAM, 

PANDIKKADAVU, 
VAYAKKARA, 

CHERUPUZHA P O, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  

21 03/01/2026 IRFAD MOHAMMED 
IQBAL 

MOHAMMED IQBAL 
M T P (FTHR)

DARUL THOUHEED, 
VELLUR  

JUMAMASJID, 
VELLUR, 

PAYYANNUR, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

22 03/01/2026 GHANASHYAM V R RAJEEVAN M V 
(FTHR)

481A SREERAJ, 
ONAKKUNNU, 
KARIVELLUR, 
KARIVELLUR, 

670521, PAYYANNUR

  

23 03/01/2026 JOIS MATHEW MATHEW (FTHR) 1/370  
VELLIMOOZHAYIL, 
KAKKAYAMCHAL, 

VAYAKKARA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 

670511, PAYYANNUR

  

24 03/01/2026 FASILA T P ABDULLA M (FTHR) PVP-8/32,MADALAN, 
NHEKLY, 

PERINGOME, 
NHEKLY P O, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

25 03/01/2026 HIBA FATHIMA ABDUL BARI VAZHA 
VALAPPIL 

UNDERAKATH 
(FTHR)

MADINA MAHAL, 
KOROM ROAD, 

PAYYANUR, P O 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANUR

  

26 03/01/2026 MANJU SEBASTIAN BIJO JOSEPH (HSBN) PARATHOTTATHIL, 
MANJAKKADU,CHERUPUZHA 

P.O., VAYAKKARA, 
CHERUPUZZHA, 

670511, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

27 03/01/2026 HRIDHYA P SUDHA P (MTHR) DWARAKA, KOTTY , 
RAILWAY STATION, 

PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

28 03/01/2026 FATHIMA K ABU  KOZHUKKAL 
(FTHR)

KATTUR HOUSE, 
VADIPPURAM, 

PAYYANUR, 
KAVVAYI, 670307, 

PAYYANUR

  

29 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHANIDH N T 

NASEEMA N T 
(MTHR)

SHANAAZ, 
KANNANGAT, 
RAMANTHALI, 

VADAKKUMBAD, 
670308, PAYYANNUR

  

30 03/01/2026 HASEEBA  
THALAYILLATH

MUHAMMED  A  G 
(HSBN)

THALAYILLATH, 
PULINGOME, 
PULINGOME, 

CHUNDA, 670511, 
PAYYANNUR

  

31 03/01/2026 HISANA HAMID HAMEED A K (FTHR) MAMMATHAN 
KANDI, 

MARANKARA, 
KUTTOOR, 

KUTTOOR P O, 
670306, PAYYANNUR

  

32 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MISBAH 

SHAMSUDHEEN 
THAYYIL (FTHR)

PVP-6/41-A,THAYYIL 
HOUSE, 

THATTUMMAL, 
VAYAKKARA, 

THATTUMMAL P O, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  

33 03/01/2026 FAMIDA 
MUHAMMAD KUNHI 

MUHAMMAD KUNHI 
(HSBN)

227, THANAL, 
MATHAMANGALAM, 

M M BAZAR P O, 
670306, PAYYANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

34 03/01/2026 AZRA EBRAHIM RAIHANATH M 
(MTHR)

DARUL RAIHAN, 
PALAKKODE, 

RAMANTHALI, 
PALAKKODE, 670305, 

PAYYANNUR

  

35 03/01/2026 Abhinand venugopal Venugopalan M.M 
(FTHR)

94, Perinthatta, 
Aravanchal, Aravanchal, 

670307, payyannur

  

36 03/01/2026 ADHNAN M K ASHRAF K K (FTHR) MAMMATHAN 
KANDI, 

MARANKARA, 
KUTTOOR, 

KUTTOOR P O, 
670306, PAYYANNUR

  

37 03/01/2026 Viswajith N T Girish Babu K R (FTHR) Kozhummal Rambeth, 
Mathamangalam, 

Eramam, 
Mathamangalam Bazar, 

670306, Payyannur

  

38 03/01/2026 NEHA NIHANA 
ULIYAN MOOLAYIL 

MUHAMMAD KUNHI 
(FTHR)

277, THANAL, 
MATHAMANGALAM, 

M M BAZAR P O, 
670306, PAYYANNUR

  

39 03/01/2026 SARFUDHEEN M T P NABEESA M T P 
(MTHR)

FARZANA MANZIL, 
PERALAM, 
PERALAM, 

KOZHUMMAL P O, 
670521, PAYYANNUR

  

40 03/01/2026 AYISHATH 
JOUHARA K P

ZUBAIR V V (FTHR) KAKKOTTAKATH 
PLAVINKEEZHIL, 

PEDENA, 
PERINGOME, 

NHEKLY PO, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

41 03/01/2026 MUFARAH M P MAHAMOOD (FTHR) 31/317 MAHAROOF 
MANZIL, 

PUNCHAKAD, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

42 03/01/2026 Safeeda T P Kunhabdulla U M 
(HSBN)

Thayyil Purayil, 
Korangad, Peringome, 
Peringome, 670353, 

Payyanur

  

43 03/01/2026 T P FARHANA FATHIMA T P (MTHR) T P HOUSE, 
VADIPPURAM, 
PAYYANNUR, 

KAVVAYI, 670307, 
PAYYANNUR

  

44 03/01/2026 ASIMATH 
NAISHANA O P 

O  P SHAKKEELA 
(MTHR)

HABEEBULLA 
MANZIL, 

PUNCHAKKAD, 
PAYYANNUR, 

PAYYANNUR P O, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

45 03/01/2026 NANDANA B K BINU K K (FTHR) KONNANKAL, 
MANHAKKAD, 
VAYAKKARA, 

CHERUPUZHA P O, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  

46 03/01/2026 SARFUDHEEN M T P  NABEESA M T P 
(MTHR)

FARZANA MANZIL, 
PERALAM, 
PERALAM, 

KOZHUMMAL P O, 
670521, PAYYANNUR

  

47 03/01/2026 AJAYAKUMAR E P MADHAVI AMMA 
(MTHR)

ENNATHOTTUKARA 
PANAYANTHATTA, 

KOROM, 
PAYYANNUR, 

KOROM P O, 670307, 
PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

48 03/01/2026 FARZANA V P P  IBRAHIM M T P 
(FTHR)

NEW HOUSE, 
VELLUR, VELLUR, 

VELLUR P O, 670307, 
PAYYANNUR

  

49 03/01/2026 SAFA ASHRAF MUHAMMED  
ASHRAF P P  (FTHR)

17/530 KUNDILE 
PURAYIL, 

KORANGAD, 
PERINGOME, 

PERINGOME, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  

50 03/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHIFANA 

KATTOOR 
NURUDEEN (FTHR)

PVP-6/555-
A,KOOVAN 
VALAPPIL, 

THATTUMMAL, 
VAYAKKARA, 

THATTUMMAL P O, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  

51 03/01/2026 AYSHATH FIDA V P P IBRAHIM M T P 
(FTHR)

V P P HOUSE, 
VELLUR, VELLUR, 

VELLUR P O, 670307, 
PAYYANNUR

  

52 03/01/2026 INAYATH M T P  NAFEESATH M T P  
(MTHR)

E M MANZIL, 
PALAKUNNU, 
KARIVELLUR 

PERALAM, 
KARIVELLUR, 

670521, 
TALIPARAMBA

  

53 03/01/2026 ABDUL HAKEEM  P HASHIM  K P (FTHR) PULLAIKODY, 
NHEKLY, 

PERINGOME, 
NHEKLY PO, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

54 03/01/2026 KIRAN B K BINU K K (FTHR) KONNANKAL, 
MANJAKKADU, 
VAYAKKARA, 

CHERUPUZHA P O, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

55 03/01/2026 RAMEESA K SUBAIDA (MTHR) KUTHIRUMMAL 
HOUSE, KAVVAYI, 

PAYYANNUR, 
KAVVAYI, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

56 03/01/2026 ADITH C RATHNAKUMAR M 
(FTHR)

MANIYADAN 
HOUSE, 

VADAVANTHUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

MATHIL, 670307, 
PAYYANNUR

  

57 03/01/2026 ADHITH KRISHNA K 
T 

RAGHUNATHAN K T 
(FTHR)

45/112 I N ANIVAS, 
VELLUR, 

PAYYANNUR, 
VELLUR, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

58 03/01/2026 SHERIN SHAHANA DILSHAR M (HSBN) 227, THANAL, 
MATHAMANGALAM, 

M M BAZAR P O, 
670306, PAYYANNUR

  

59 03/01/2026 SREENANDHU P SHIBU M (FTHR) 04/61-A, MAMUNI, 
CHOORAL, MATHIL, 
670307, PAYYANUR

  

60 03/01/2026 ADITH C RATNAKUMAR M 
(FTHR)

MANIYADAN 
HOUSE, 

VADAVANTHUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

MATHIL, 670307, 
PAYYANNUR

  

61 03/01/2026 UMMAR n HAJIRA (MTHR) NANGARATH 
HOUSE, BALAVADI 

ROAD, 
CHERUPUZHA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 

670511, PAYYANUR

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

62 03/01/2026 HUSNA BINTH 
MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD KUNHI 
K V (FTHR)

DHARULSALAM, 
KUTTUR, KUTTUR, 

KUTTUR, 670306, 
PAYYANUR

  

63 03/01/2026 NEETHU U VIJESH K V (HSBN) 28/394-1, ANUGRAHA 
NIVAS, NEAR 

AYODHYA 
AUDITORIUM, 

PAYYANUR P O, 
670307, PAYYANUR

  

64 03/01/2026 RAGHUNATHAN K T  KRISHNAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

45/112 I N A NIVAS, 
VELLUR, 

PAYYANNUR, 
VELLUR, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

65 03/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
LUBANA O T

SANAIDA O T (MTHR) OTTATHAYIL, 
NIDUVAPPURAM, 

KARIVELLUR, 
KARIVELLUR, 

670521, PAYYANNUR

  

66 03/01/2026 JUBAIRIYA M M AYISHA (MTHR) MADATHIL HOUSE, 
ETTIKKULAM, 
RAMANTHALI, 
ETTIKKULAM, 

670308, RAMANTHALI

  

67 03/01/2026 SAIBU T MUHAMMADU 
SHERIF THEKKE 
PURAYIL (HSBN)

THAZHATHE 
PEEDIKAYIL, 
PULINGOME, 
PULINGOME, 

CHUNDA, 670511, 
PAYYANNUR

  

68 03/01/2026 SHEFIN M S SHAJAHAN M A 
(FTHR)

MANIKKANOLIKKAL, 
CHERUPUZHA, 
VAYAKKARA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 

670511, PAYYANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

69 03/01/2026 RAHANAZ T K P MUHAMMED ALI S L 
P (FTHR)

S L P HOUSE, NEAR 
RAILWAY GATE, 

PAYYANUR, 
PAYYANUR, 670307, 

PAYYANUR

  

70 03/01/2026 ARIFA K MUSTHAFA P (FTHR) KADAYAKKARA 
HOUSE, VADASSERI 
MUKKU, KANKOL, 

MATHIL, 670307, 
PAYYANNUR

  

71 03/01/2026 DEVANANDA 
GANGADHARAN

SATHI  N P (MTHR) CHONNAMBI HOUSE, 
MOTTAKKUNN, 
RAMANTHALI, 
ETTIKKULAM, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

72 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED HADI P HASHIM  K P (FTHR) PULLAIKODY, 
NHEKLY, 

PERINGOME, 
NHEKLY PO, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

73 03/01/2026 SAFWANA M P P SAINUDHEEN  K K P 
(FTHR)

CP-20/49-
A,MATTOOL 
PADINJARE 
PURAYIL, 

THATTUMMAL, 
VAYAKKARA, 

THATTUMMAL P O, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  

74 03/01/2026 Pathumma T P Hussan Muhammed 
(HSBN)

Thayyil Purayil, 
Korangad, Peringome, 
Peringome, 670353, 

Payyanur

  

75 03/01/2026 ABHILASH PUTHIYA 
VEETIL

NARAYANAN V V  
(FTHR)

VADAKKANMAR 
VEETIL, 

KARANTHAD, 
RAMANTHALI, 
KARANTHAD, 

670308, PAYYANUR

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

76 03/01/2026 PRAKASH P NARAYANAN K 
(FTHR)

31/414, 
PUTHIYADAVAN 

HOUSE, NEAR 
RAILWAY STATION, 

PAYYANUR P O, 
670307, PAYYANUR

  

77 03/01/2026 RAFEEK BACHI 
SULAIMANTAKATH

MEETHALE PURAYIL 
ABBAS (FTHR)

44/511 FATHIMAS, 
NEAR G M L P 

SCHOOL, VELLUR, 
VELLUR, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

78 03/01/2026 SHABANA UBAID UBAID  C H (FTHR) S L P HOUSE, NEAR 
RAILWAY GATE, 

PAYYANUR, 
PAYYANUR P O, 

670307, PAYYANUR

  

79 03/01/2026 AHAMMAD 
KUTHURUMMAL 

PARAMBATH 
KUNHOOTY (FTHR)

MOOPANTAKATH 
NADIYIL, VELLUR, 
VELLUR, VELLUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

80 03/01/2026 ABDUL JALEEL T K 
P  

MUHAMMED ALI S L 
P (FTHR)

30/80 S L P HOUSE, 
NEAR RAILWAY 

GATE, PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR P O, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

81 03/01/2026 MUHSEENA T MOIDEEN KUTTY 
KOMMACHI (FTHR)

THAYYIL, 
HAJIMUKK, 

PADIYOTTUCHAL, 
PADIYOTTUCHAL, 

670353, PAYYANNUR

  

82 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED INAZ 
ASHRAF 

UMMURAIBA M K 
(MTHR)

36/298 MARIYUMMA 
MANZIL, 

THAYINERI, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

83 03/01/2026 AMALA JOHN JOHN   P J (FTHR) PARAPPALLIYATH, 
CHERUPARA, 

THIMIRI, THIMIRI, 
670581, PAYYANNUR

  

84 03/01/2026 BEEPATHUMMA 
TAYYIL KATTADI 

PURAYIL

MUHAMMED ALI S L 
P (HSBN)

30/80 S L P HOUSE, 
NEAR RAILWAY 

GATE, PAYYANUR, 
PAYYANUR P O, 

670307, PAYYANUR

  

85 03/01/2026 JUNID A K M JUBAIRATH A K M 
(MTHR)

130, UMMINIYANAM, 
PERINGOME, 

PADIYOTTUCHAL, 
670353, PAYYANNUR

  

86 03/01/2026 NANDANA M V NANDAKUMAR E 
(FTHR)

3/5(1) Nandanam, P O 
Vellur, Vellur, Vellur, 

Vellur, 670307, 
Payyanur

  

87 03/01/2026 NIVED KRISHNAN M  REMA (MTHR) MADACHERI HOUSE, 
KAVVAYI, 

PAYYANNUR, 
KAVVAYI, 670307, 

PAYANNUR

  

88 03/01/2026 ANSHAD A P JALEEL A P (FTHR) APPATTILLATH 
PUTHIYAPURAYIL, 

ARAVANCHAL, 
PERINTHATTA, 

ARAVANCHAL P O, 
670353, PAYYANNUR

  

89 03/01/2026 Mohammad Ashraf 
Korompilakkil

JAMEELA (WIFE) Korambilakkil, 
Koodam, Peringome, 
Padiotchal, 670307, 

Payyannur

  

90 03/01/2026 SHAHANA M S SHAJAHAN M A 
(FTHR)

MANIKKENOLIKKAL 
VEED, 

PANDIKADAVU, 
VAYAKKARA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 

670511, PAYYANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

91 03/01/2026 ALBIN AUGUSTINE AUGUSTINE (FTHR) EDATHATTAM 
KUNNEL, 

VETTUVAKUNN, 
PERINGOME, 

PERINGOME, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  

92 03/01/2026 NAVNEETH 
KRISHNA K V

SREEJA 
PEETHAMBARAN 

(MTHR)

VATTAKKALLUPURAYIL, 
EANDY, 

PERINGOME, 
KAKKARA, 670306, 

PAYYANNUR

  

93 03/01/2026 RADHA KRISHNAN K K GOPALAN (FTHR) 03/254 
KRISHNASREE, 

VELLUR, VELLUR, 
VELLUR P O, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

94 03/01/2026 FARHANA M SUHARA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

33, NHEKLY, 
PERINGOME, 

NHEKLY, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  

95 03/01/2026 FATHIMATH  HISANA ABDUL RAHMAN K 
V (FTHR)

HISANA MANZIL, 
PALLIKOVVAL, 
KARIVELLUR, 
KARIVELLUR, 

670521, PAYYANNUR

  

96 03/01/2026 C S Karunakaran Kumaran (FTHR) Chittanaparayil, 
Korangad, Peringome, 
Peringome, 670353, 

Payyanur

  

97 03/01/2026 Ramesan K M Seena (WIFE) Thapasya, Peralam, 
Peralam, Kozhummal, 

670521, Payyannur

  

98 03/01/2026 JIMMY  JACOB CHACKO 
VADAKKAN (FTHR)

VADAKKAN, 
RAJAGIRI, 

CHERUPUZHA VIA, 
KANAMVAYAL, 

670511, PAYYANUR

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

99 03/01/2026 Alphonsa Thomas Thomas M T (FTHR) 338/C, Perumpadavu, 
Vellora, KARIPPAL 

POST, 670581, 
PAYYANNUR

  

100 03/01/2026 AFRA P K SALAM  (FTHR) FOUSIYAS, 
PUNCHAKKAD, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

101 03/01/2026 ASHIFA HARIS  M HARIS  C H (FTHR) CHALAVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, KUPPOL, 

PERINGOME, 
PERINGOME, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

102 03/01/2026  FAREEDA  V V IBRAHIM K K (HSBN) 120 B, 
PUTHIYANGADI, 

MADAYI, MADAYI, 
670304, PAYYANNUR

  

103 03/01/2026 KARUNAKARAN RAMAN  NAIR (FTHR) AVARONNAN 
VEETTIL, 

KAROKKADU, 
CHERUPUZHA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 

670511, PAYYANNUR

  

104 03/01/2026 SAFNASA A ABDULSALAM V V 
(FTHR)

118, A M HOUSE, 
PERUMBA, 

PAYYANNUR, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

105 03/01/2026 ANITHA P KUNHIRAMAN  A K 
(HSBN)

PAYYANNUKKARATHI, 
THATTUMMAL, 
THATTUMMAL, 

THATTUMMAL P O, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  

106 03/01/2026 KUNHIRAMAN A K ANITHA P (WIFE) ALAKKATTU, 
THATTUMMAL, 
THATTUMMAL, 

THATTUMMAL P O, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

107 03/01/2026 THEJA ANIL ANILKUMAR V P 
(FTHR)

58, PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

108 03/01/2026 FAZI EBRAHIM EBRAHIM 
MOHAMED 

ABDULLA (FTHR)

BAITHUL FADIL, 
NEAR JUMA MASJID 

PUNCHAKKAD, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

109 03/01/2026 AMRUTHA P KUNHIRAMAN  A K 
(FTHR)

PAYYANNUKKARATHI, 
THATTUMMAL, 
THATTUMMAL, 

THATTUMMAL P O, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  

110 03/01/2026 ADHIL RAHMAN ABDUL  RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

304 PLAKKAL 
HOUSE, MACHIYIL, 

VAYAKKARA, 
PADIYOTTUCHAL P 

O, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  

111 03/01/2026 RAHEEMA P K KUNHAMINA P K 
(MTHR)

FIDAS, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

112 03/01/2026 ZAYAN AHAMED 
SHAJAHAN 

SHAMEEMA T P 
(MTHR)

T P HOUSE, NEAR 
RAILWAY GATE, 

PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

113 03/01/2026 FOUZIYA T ABDULLA N (FTHR) 379, NHEKLY, 
PERINGOME, 

NHEKLY, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

114 03/01/2026 Masoodha A VAZHAVALAPPIL 
MAYAMOOD (FTHR)

ACHEERAKATH, 
KEEPPATTUPOYIL, 

PERINTHATTA, 
ARAVANCHAL, 

670353, PAYYANNUR

  

115 03/01/2026 Shiji  P A Thomas  M T (HSBN) 338/C, Perumpadavu, 
Vellora, Karippal Post, 

670581, Payyannur

  

116 03/01/2026 AKHIL 
RADHAKRISHNA 

RADHAKRISHNAN P 
I (FTHR)

417, MAVICHERI, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

117 03/01/2026 NARAYANAN K V CHIRI (MTHR) KIZHAKKE VEETTIL, 
ALAPPADAMBA, 
ETTUKUDUKKA, 
ETTUKUDUKKA, 

670521, PAYYANNUR

  

118 03/01/2026 SHAKEEL AHMED M SHAHINA (MTHR) MEETHAL HOUSE, 
ETTIKKULAM, 
RAMANTHALI, 
ETTIKKULAM, 

670308, PAYYANUR

  

119 03/01/2026 SHAJAHAN  
ARAYAPRATH

IBRAHIM K (FTHR) ARAYAPRATH 
HOUSE, PERUMBA, 

PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR P O, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

120 03/01/2026 GOPUKUTTAN NAIR Latha  (WIFE) MANIYERI HOUSE, 
CHUNDA, 

PULINGOME, 
CHUNDA, 670511, 

PAYYANNUR

  

121 03/01/2026 Akshay Raj Valsarajan  Perichal 
(FTHR)

VR Nivas, Kundayam 
Kovval, Kankol, 
Kankol, 670307, 

Payyanur

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

122 03/01/2026 SAFVANA K P AHAMMED T P 
(FTHR)

KANAPPURATH 
HOUSE, MOULAVI 

ROAD, 
RAMANTHALI, 

VADAKKUMBAD P 
O, 670308, 

PAYYANNUR

  

123 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD AFEEF 
T 

SUNEERA T (MTHR) S F HOUSE, 
PALAKKUNNU, 
KARIVELLUR, 
KARIVELLUR, 

670521, PAYYANNUR

  

124 03/01/2026 Aysha E K Ahamed Abdul Kader 
(FTHR)

Suhara Mahal, Perumba, 
Payyannur P O, 

Payyannur, 670307, 
Payyannur

  

125 03/01/2026 SARASAMMA K SASI P (HSBN) PERUMBARAKKAL, 
PERUVAMBA, 

KUTTOOR, 
OLAYAMBADI, 

670306, PAYYANNUR

  

126 03/01/2026 MEHANA  M MASTHOOB M (FTHR) MUTTON, VALIYA 
KADAPPURAM, 
RAMANTHALI, 

PALAKKODE, 670305, 
RAMANTHALI

  

127 03/01/2026 FATHIMATH SHERIN SHABEER K (FTHR) T P HOUSE, 
VALIYAKADAPPURAM, 

RAMANTHALI, 
PALAKKODE, 670305, 

PAYYANNUR

  

128 03/01/2026 UMARUL 
FAROOQUE K 

SHAREEFA K (FTHR) KUNNUMMAL 
HOUSE, 

VADAKKUMBAD, 
RAMANTHALI, 

VADAKKUMBAD, 
670308, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

129 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MANASIR K P

MUSTHAFA M (FTHR) MASNA MANZIL, 
AMBALATHARA, 

PAYYANNUR, 
KANDOTH, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

130 03/01/2026 Ibrahimkutty T P  ABDUL SALAM V V  
(FTHR)

THELAPPURAM, 
PERINGOME, 
PERINGOME, 

PERINGOME, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  

131 03/01/2026 ANSAR VENGAD FOUSIYA K  (WIFE) VENGAD, PEDENA, 
KAKKARA, 

KAKKARA, 670306, 
PAYYANNUR

  

132 03/01/2026 NABEELA  P C MUHAMMED KUNHI  
P (FTHR)

PVP-8/9-
A,PALLAKKANTAKATH 
CHEKKALI, NHEKLI, 

PERINGOME, 
NHEKLI P O, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

133 03/01/2026 ABDUL NASHID SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

PADANNA HOUSE, 
THAYINERI, 
PAYYANUR, 

PAYYANUR, 670307, 
PAYYANUR

  

134 03/01/2026 MOOSSA 
MUSALIYARAKATH 

NALUPURAPPATTIL 
ABDULLA (FTHR)

MUSALIYARAKATH 
HOUSE, 

PALAKKODE, 
RAMANTHALI, 

PALAKKODE, 670305, 
PAYYANNUR

  

135 03/01/2026 Marjiam Shijo Sini Scaria (MTHR) Moongamakkal, 
Prapoyil, Thirumeni, 

Prapoyil, 670511, 
Payyannur

  



Jan 3, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

136 03/01/2026 Deekshith Raj K Rajeevan M.V (FTHR) Kanchiyil House,479.A, 
Vadakke manakkad, 

Karivellur, Karivellur, 
670521, Payyannur

  

137 03/01/2026 Sriya P V Udesh P V (FTHR) Puthiya veedu, 
Mavichery, Payyanur, 

Payyanur, 670307, 
Payyanur

  

138 03/01/2026 SHAMEER 
PANIKKARAKATH

Sahida V V (WIFE) PANIKKARAKATH, 
MEERA, 

PERINGOME, 
Peringome, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

139 03/01/2026 ASHAMS M V RAVINDRAN P V  
(FTHR)

8/298, KUPPOL, 
PERINGOME, 

PERINGOME, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  

140 03/01/2026 SARASWATHY M KUNJAMBU (FTHR) MANIYAN, 
MACHIYIL, 

VAYAKKARA, 
PADIYOTTUCHAL, 

670353, PAYYANNUR

  

141 03/01/2026 DEVANARAYANAN 
E I 

RAJESH E I (FTHR) EDAMANA ILLAM, 
VADASSERY, kankol, 

kankol, 670307, 
payyannur

  

142 03/01/2026 RAGHAVAN C V  JAYASREE N V 
(WIFE)

RAJEEVAM, PERUL, 
PARATHODE, 

MATHAMANGALAM 
BAZAR, 670306, 

PAYYANUR

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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(F), (M), (H)


